

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9892 OF 2022

In

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 18643 OF 2021

Irshad Mehboob AhmedPETITIONER

V/S

Ayaz Safiulla Khan And Anr.RESPONDENT

Priyanka Nilesh Patil for Appellant

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN B.
SURYAWANSHI J**

DATE : 5th December, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/01/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)