

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9892 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO.18643 OF 2021**

Irshad Mehboob Ahmed ..Applicant
Versus
Ayaz Safiulla Khan & Anr. ..Respondents

None for the parties.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 5th MARCH, 2024

PC.

1. None for the parties. None was present on the earlier occasion as well.
2. By way of a last chance, stand over to 26th March, 2024.
3. It is made clear that if the Application is not worked out on next date, this Court will be constrained to pass appropriate order including order of dismissal in default.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]