



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9892 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO.18643 OF 2021

Irshad Mehboob Ahmed

... Applicant.

Versus

Ayaz Safiulla Khan and Anr.

... Respondents.

Mr. Jay D. Gupta i/by Mr. S.S.Harkulkar for the Applicant.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : March 19, 2025

P. C. :

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable after a period of four weeks. In addition to Court notice, the Applicant is permitted to serve the Respondents by private notice by all permissible modes of service and to file affidavit of service before the next date.
2. Stand over to **16th April, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]