

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9892 OF 2022  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO.18643 OF 2021

Digitally signed  
by  
HUSENBASHA  
RAHAMAN  
NADAF  
Date: 2025.07.29  
13:15:51 +0530

Irshad Mehboob Ahmed ... Applicant/Appellant  
Versus  
Ayaz Safiulla Khan and Anr. ... Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr. Jay Gupta i/b. Mr. S.S.Harkulkar, for the Applicant/Appellant.

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.**

**DATE : 25<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2025**

**P.C. :**

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the Applicant, liberty is granted to amend the address of Respondent No.2 - Insurance Company. Amendment be carried out within a period of four weeks from today.
2. After amendment, issue notice to Respondent No. 2 on fresh address, returnable on 19.09.2025.
3. Await service for Respondent No.1 till next date.

**(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)**